RESOLUTION NO. 2022-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 17-27 TO REVISE THE PAY RANGES FOR THE ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR, CITY CLERK AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER CLASSIFICATIONS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, AND DECLARES AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2017, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 17-27, revising the pay ranges for job classifications within the Confidential Management Unit, effective April 16, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend Resolution No. 17-27 to revise the pay ranges for the City Clerk and Assistant Finance Director classifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Costa Mesa as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. Section 2 of Resolution No. 17-27 is hereby amended to reflect the revised salary ranges and monthly rates of pay specified below for the Assistant Finance Director, City Clerk and Information Technology Manager classifications, effective March 27, 2022.

Class	Title	Grade	Step							
Code			1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
0068	Assistant Finance	750	\$11,476	\$12,050	\$12,653	\$13,286	\$13,950	\$14,647	\$15,379	Monthly
	Director		\$137,712	\$144,600	\$151,836	\$159,432	\$167,400	\$175,764	\$184,548	Annual
			\$66.21	\$69.52	\$73.00	\$76.65	\$80.48	\$84.50	\$88.73	Hourly
0023	City Clerk	892	\$10,054	\$10,557	\$11,085	\$11,639	\$12,221	\$12,832	\$13,474	Monthly
			\$120,648	\$126,684	\$133,020	\$139,668	\$146,652	\$153,984	\$161,688	Annual
			\$58.00	\$60.91	\$63.95	\$67.15	\$70.51	\$74.03	\$77.73	Hourly
0047	Information Technology	741	\$10,912	\$11,458	\$12,031	\$12,633	\$13,265	\$13,928	\$14,624	Monthly
	Manager		\$130,944	\$137,496	\$144,372	\$151,596	\$159,180	\$167,136	\$175,488	Annual
			\$62.95	\$66.10	\$69.41	\$72.88	\$76.53	\$80.35	\$84.37	Hourly

<u>SECTION 2</u>. Except as expressly provided herein, Resolution No. 17-27 as modified by Resolutions No. 19-31, 19-72, 2020-38, 2021-06 and 2021-13 shall remain in full force and effect as provided therein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of March, 2022.

John Stephens, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Brenda Green, City Clerk

Kimberly Hall Barlow, City Attorney

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss CITY OF COSTA MESA)

I, **BRENDA GREEN**, City Clerk of the City of Costa Mesa, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is the original of Resolution No. 2022-XX and was duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Costa Mesa at a regular meeting held on the 15th day of March, 2022, by the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed the seal of the City of Costa Mesa this 16th day of March, 2022.

Brenda Green, City Clerk

(SEAL)